

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3010/2020

JAGAT GURU SHANKARCHARYA JYOTISHPEETH
P.S.S.N SARASWATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI VASUDEVANAND SARASWATI DISCIPLE OF
S.H.N. SARASWATI

Respondent(s)

AND

Civil Appeal No(s). 3011/2020

Date : 12-04-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (Mentioned by)
Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Pushpinder Singh , AOR
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 02.05.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)